
 
MoNAn workshop October 2024 programme (v3) 

 
 
 

Location: Room AND 4.55, Andreasstr. 15 (4th floor), 8050 Zürich 
 

The program will be used flexibly. 
 
 
 
 

Wednesday, 09 October 
 
From 9.45  Arrival and coffee 
 
10.00 – 10.45  Introductions 
 
10.45 – 11.00  Setting up MoNAn in R 
 
11.15 – 12.15   Model intuition  
 
12.15 – 13.30  Lunch at Tibits (Tramstrasse 2, 8050 Zürich) 
   Provided by the workshop 
 
13.30 – 14.00  Example study – what can be done with MoNAn 
 
14.00 – 14.45   R Script 1 (Intro) &  
 
14.45 – 15.00  Coffee break 
 
15.00 – 17.00  R Exercise 1 
 
17.00    Apero (Informal drinks in the workshop location) 
 
 

Thursday, 10 October 
 
From 9.15  Arrival and coffee 
 
09.30 – 10.45  Statistical model introduction + estimation 
 
10.45 – 11.00  Coffee break 
 
10.30 – 11.15  R Script 2 (Adjusting the algorithm to achieve convergence) 
 
11.15 – 12.00  Working with own data + Discussion 
 



12.00 – 13.00  Sandwich lunch 
 
13.00 – 14.00  Model Specification + Discussion 
 
14.00 – 14.45  R Script 3 (score-type tests + degree controls) 
 
14.45 – 15.00  Coffee break 
 
15.00 – 17.00  Working with own data + Discussion 
 
~17.00   End of day 
 
19.00   Planned: Dinner at Amboss Rampe (Zollstrasse 80, 8005 Zürich) 
   Own expenses 
 
 

Friday, 11 October 
 
From 9.15  Arrival and coffee 
 
9.30 – 10.45  Recap and Goodness of fit 
 
10.45 – 11.00  Coffee break 
 
11.00 – 12.00  R Script 4 (Goodness of fit + pseudo AIC + Simulations) 
 
12.00 – 13.00  Sandwich lunch 
 
13.00 – 16.00  Open discussion and working with own data 
 
~16.00 Goodbye 
 
 
 
  



Internet access 
 
eduroam works, for anyone without eduroam: 
 
Internet access for guests can be used anywhere where the UZH WLAN is available. All you 
need to do is select the "uzh-guest" WLAN. Then you must accept the terms of use at the 
bottom of the page and enter your mobile number in the registration form. You will then 
receive an access code via SMS, which you can use to activate the access. From: 
 
https://www.zi.uzh.ch/en/teaching-and-research/event-support/conferenceaccounts.html 
 
 
Participants 
 
Megan Mcintyre mmcintyre2@unc.edu 

Kit  Rickard christopher.rickard@sipo.gess.ethz.ch 

Kiran Sharma kiransharma1187@gmail.com 

Verónica de Miguel Luken vdmiguel@uma.es 

Kimberly Goulart goulart@soziologie.uzh.ch 

Jan Müller mueller@soziologie.uzh.ch 

Cecilia Daniar  Pè cecilia.pe@wzb.eu 

Florencia Caro Sachetti fcaro@clio.uc3m.es 

Kristijan Breznik kristijan.breznik@mfdps.si 

Ahmad Alsayed unimi.research1@gmail.com 

Nunzia Brancaccio nbrancaccio@unisa.it 

Sarah Berkinshaw berkinshaw@soziologie.uzh.ch 

Linus Krug krug@soziologie.uzh.ch 

Micol  Morellini morellini@soziologie.uzh.ch 

Jingying Wang wang@soziologie.uzh.ch 

Joshua Gaghan joshua.gaghan@duke.edu 
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